
5500 Campanile Drive, San Diego CA 92182-1103 https://pci.sdsu.edu/ pcimaster@sdsu.edu

Talent Search

We work with youth
through the college
application and financial
aid processes, and
connect them to early
work experiences and
apprenticeships.

Our Programs

The Institute for Transformative Education (formally Pre-College Institute) houses pre-
college and undergraduate offices that promote college access, advocacy, and equity. 

Our offices work collaboratively to support our SDSU and San Diego communities.

Pathways

We provide SDSU
students a supportive
learning community of
scholars who enroll in a
service-learning course
and engage in an early
fieldwork experience.

Upward Bound HCO

We provide resources,
support, guidance, and
programs to help our
students become
advocates for their
academic success and
postsecondary
education.

/sdsuprecollegeinstitutesdsu-pre-college-institute/



Talent Search Staff

Castle Park & Montgomery
Advisor
Alexis Rodriguez
Cell: (619) 800-1638
arodriguez27@sdsu.edu

O'Farrell & Southwest
Advisor & Family
Coordinator
Gerardo Chagolla
Cell: (619) 940-4216
gchagolla@sdsu.edu

Morse 
TBN

Crawford 
Lead Advisor
Kyra Gayle 
Cell: (619) 535-8882
kgayle@sdsu.edu

Hoover
Advisor
Carlos Gastelum
Cell: (619)-403-9297
cigastelum@sdsu.edu

Lincoln
Advisor
Kyana Aledo
Cell: (619) 839-7106
kaledo1526@sdsu.edu

Pathways Staff

Castle Park, Mar Vista &
Southwest
Counselor
Adrian Del Rio
Cell: (619) 745-3721
adelrio@sdsu.edu

Mount Miguel & Morse 
Counselor Intern
Evelyn Vasquez
Cell: (619) 594-6451
evasquezmartinez@
sdsu.edu

Hoover & Crawford
Counselor Intern
Christaysha McDowell
Cell: (619) 594-6451
cmcdowell@sdsu.edu

El Cajon Valley & 
San Diego
TBN

Upward Bound-HCO Staff

Program Director
Nada Stevens 
nstevens@sdsu.edu

Program Director
Cynthia Park
cpark@sdsu.edu

Peer Mentor
Viridiana Holguin Solorio
vholguinsolri2264@
sdsu.edu

Tutor Coach
Tobias McNelly
tmcnelly@sdsu.edu

Program Director
Nadia Rohlinger
nrohlinger@sdsu.edu

Coordinator
Valeria Reese
vsanchez@sdsu.edu

Undergraduate
Experience Specialist
Alex Garcia
agarcia30@sdsu.edu

/sdsutalentsearch

pcitalentsearch@sdsu.edu

pci.sdsu.edu/oce

(619) 594-1219

/sdsupathways

pathways@sdsu.edu

pci.sdsu.edu/pathways

(619) 594-8626

/sdsuupwardboundhco

pciub@sdsu.edu

pci.sdsu.edu/upward
bound-hcop

(619) 594-6184


